CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. The agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A, with Halff Associates, Inc., 
for surveying and engineering services related to the design of the Highway 175 
wastewater main crossing, in an amount not to exceed $86,800 (eighty-six thousand, 
eight-hundred dollars) is approved, and the City Manager is authorized to execute the 
same on behalf of the City. 

SECTION 2 .  This resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage, 
and it is accordingly so resolved. 

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, this